The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its
nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the Group’s actual financial
position or results.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies set out in the
combined financial information in Part III of this document and on the basis set out in the notes below.

Adjustments
   The Group   Capitalisation
   As at   of related   Pro forma
   30 June   party   net assets
   2013   balances   of the
   (note 1)   (note 2)   Group
   US$000   US$000   US$000

Non-current assets   28,131   –   28,131
Current assets
Inventories   2,086   –   2,086
Amounts due from related parties   2,086   –   2,086
Other receivables   5,230   –   5,230
Cash at bank and in hand   3,699   –   3,699
Assets held for sale   1,753   –   1,753
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   14,854   –   14,854
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total assets   42,985   –   42,985   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   (4,034)   –   (4,034)
Amounts due to related parties   (37,706)   35,953   (1,753)
Loans and borrowings   (4,098)   –   (4,098)
Current tax liabilities   (67)   –   (67)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   (45,905)   35,953   (9,952)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Deferred tax liabilities   (666)   –   (666)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net (liabilities)/assets   (3,586)   35,953   32,367   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Notes:

1.   The net liabilities of the Group at 30 June 2013 have been extracted without material adjustment from the unaudited financial
information on the Group set out in Part IV of this document.

Adjustments:

2.   On 19 September 2013, the sum of US$35,953,235, relating to certain amounts included within the inter-group balances owing
by the Group to Green Dragon and its other subsidiaries at 30 June 2013, was capitalised by the issue of one new ordinary share
in the capital of GETC issued to Greka Gas China Limited. Such share was subsequently transferred to the Company for its
consideration on 19 September 2013.